
Marist (0-2) -vs- ETSU (2-0)
2/14/2026 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Oliff (1-0)
Loss: Steven Mazza (0-1)
Save: Thomas Costarelli (1)
HBP: Tyler Hartley, Michael Harpster
PB: Drew McGowan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Perry Ramicone First: Greg Stanley Third Base: Marvin King 
Start: Noon   Time: 3:28   Attendance: 445   Weather: 53 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- C. Carwile faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- A. Speranza faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Marist 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5 11 2
ETSU 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 X 7 12 1

Marist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luis Cedeno cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Noel Rivera ss 4 1 3 0 1 0 3
AJ Brotz 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nathan Lincoln lf 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Connor Lawrence dh 5 1 2 2 0 2 1
Kyle Pollack 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Chase Haglund pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden McNelly 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Luke Monico 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Drew McGowan c 1 1 0 0 4 1 0
Chris Diaz rf 5 0 1 2 0 3 4
Tyler Hartley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Speranza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Mazza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 11 5 8 8 13

2B: Kyle Pollack (1)
3B: Chris Diaz (1)
HR: Connor Lawrence (1)
SH: AJ Brotz (1)
HBP: Luis Cedeno (1)
PO: Connor Lawrence (1)
E: Noel Rivera (1); Drew McGowan (1)

ETSU 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Conner rf 3 1 0 1 0 2 5
Jamie Palmese cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 5
Axel Melendez lf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Tristan Curless 1b 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Tyler Fetterman dh 5 1 2 0 0 0 4
    Andrew Palmer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Guanzon 2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Henry Ferguson ss 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Mason Ault c 4 0 2 3 1 1 0
Andrew Hill 3b 3 1 0 0 2 2 0
Michael Harpster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Carwile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Oliff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Costarelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 12 7 7 7 15

2B: Axel Melendez (1); Tyler Fetterman (2); Henry Ferguson (1)
SH: Ian Guanzon (1)
SF: Nate Conner (1)
SB: Jamie Palmese (2); Axel Melendez (1); Henry Ferguson (2)
HBP: Nate Conner (2); Axel Melendez (1)
E: Jamie Palmese (1)
DP: 2

Marist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Hartley 3.2 6 3 3 1 3 1 0 3 0 16 21 6 2 81
Andrew Speranza 1.1 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 2 1 37
Steven Mazza (L, 0-1) 3.0 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 12 16 1 5 59
Totals 12 7 7 7 7 2 0 3 0 34 46 9 8 177

ETSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Harpster 3.2 3 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 12 17 0 5 67
Cody Carwile 1.1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 27
Carter Oliff (W, 1-0) 3.2 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 6 1 79
Thomas Costarelli (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 11 5 5 8 8 0 0 1 0 35 45 8 8 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Marist - Top of 1st MAR ETS
L. Cedeno hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 0 0
N. Rivera singled through the left side (0-1 K); L. Cedeno advanced to second. 0 0
A. Brotz grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); N. Rivera out on the play; L. Cedeno advanced to
third. 0 0
N. Lincoln singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SS); L. Cedeno scored. 1 0
C. Lawrence reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); N. Lincoln out at second ss unassisted. 1 0

ETSU - Bottom of 1st MAR ETS
N. Conner hit by pitch (1-2 BFK). 1 0
J. Palmese grounded out to p (1-1 BS); N. Conner advanced to second. 1 0
A. Melendez doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); N. Conner scored. 1 1
T. Curless flied out to cf (1-2 SFB). 1 1
A. Melendez advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
T. Fetterman flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 1 1

Marist - Top of 2nd MAR ETS
K. Pollack struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 1
L. Monico singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 1
D. McGowan struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 1 1
C. Diaz struck out looking (1-2 BFSFK). 1 1

ETSU - Bottom of 2nd MAR ETS
I. Guanzon singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 1
H. Ferguson singled to center field (1-1 KB); I. Guanzon advanced to second. 1 1
M. Ault lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 1
A. Hill struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 1 1
N. Conner hit by pitch (1-1 BK); H. Ferguson advanced to second; I. Guanzon advanced to third. 1 1
J. Palmese flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Marist - Top of 3rd MAR ETS
L. Cedeno walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 1 1
N. Rivera walked (3-1 BBBKB); L. Cedeno advanced to second. 1 1
A. Brotz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 SKF); N. Rivera out on the play; L. Cedeno advanced
to third. 1 1
N. Lincoln grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 1

ETSU - Bottom of 3rd MAR ETS
A. Melendez struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 1
T. Curless grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBS). 1 1
T. Fetterman doubled to center field (1-0 B). 1 1
I. Guanzon flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1

Marist - Top of 4th MAR ETS
C. Lawrence struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 1 1
K. Pollack grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 1
L. Monico walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
D. McGowan walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); L. Monico advanced to second. 1 1
C. Carwile to p for M. Harpster. 1 1
C. Diaz tripled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); D. McGowan scored; L. Monico scored. 3 1
L. Cedeno grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

ETSU - Bottom of 4th MAR ETS
H. Ferguson doubled to right field (1-2 KBK). 3 1
M. Ault struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BKSBFS); H. Ferguson stole third. 3 1
A. Hill walked (3-1 BBBKB); M. Ault advanced to second. 3 1
N. Conner flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 KSBB); A. Hill advanced to second; M. Ault out at second rf to c to 1b
to 3b to ss; H. Ferguson scored. 3 2
J. Palmese singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BFB); A. Hill scored. 3 3
J. Palmese stole second. 3 3
A. Melendez hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 3 3
A. Speranza to p for T. Hartley. 3 3
A. Melendez stole second; J. Palmese stole third. 3 3
T. Curless walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 3 3
T. Fetterman flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 3 3

Marist - Top of 5th MAR ETS
N. Rivera singled, bunt (0-1 K). 3 3
A. Brotz grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); N. Rivera advanced to second. 3 3
N. Lincoln flied out to rf (2-2 BKKFBF); N. Rivera advanced to third. 3 3
C. Lawrence singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); N. Rivera scored. 4 3
C. Lawrence out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 4 3

ETSU - Bottom of 5th MAR ETS
I. Guanzon singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BF). 4 3
I. Guanzon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
H. Ferguson walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 4 3
M. Ault singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKF); H. Ferguson advanced to second; I. Guanzon scored. 4 4
A. Hill struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 4 4
N. Conner flied out to cf (0-1 K); H. Ferguson advanced to third. 4 4
J. Palmese grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 4 4

Marist - Top of 6th MAR ETS
K. Pollack doubled to left field (2-1 SBB). 4 4
L. Monico singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K); K. Pollack advanced to third. 4 4
D. McGowan walked (3-2 KBBBKB); L. Monico advanced to second. 4 4
C. Oliff to p for C. Carwile. 4 4
C. Diaz struck out swinging (3-2 KSFBFFBBS). 4 4
L. Cedeno lined out to 1b (1-1 FB). 4 4
N. Rivera popped up to ss (0-0). 4 4

ETSU - Bottom of 6th MAR ETS
A. Melendez walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
S. Mazza to p for A. Speranza. 4 4
T. Curless walked (3-1 BBFBB); A. Melendez advanced to second. 4 4
T. Fetterman reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBS); T. Curless advanced to second; A. Melendez out at
third 3b unassisted. 4 4
I. Guanzon singled to left field (0-1 K); T. Fetterman advanced to second; T. Curless advanced to third. 4 4
H. Ferguson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); I. Guanzon advanced to second; T. Fetterman advanced
to third; T. Curless out at home p to c. 4 4
M. Ault singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); H. Ferguson advanced to third; I. Guanzon scored; T.
Fetterman scored. 4 6
A. Hill walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Ault advanced to second. 4 6
N. Conner struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 4 6

Marist - Top of 7th MAR ETS
A. Brotz lined out to lf (0-2 KFF). 4 6
N. Lincoln popped up to 1b (0-2 SF). 4 6



C. Lawrence homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 5 6
K. Pollack walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 6
C. Haglund pinch ran for K. Pollack. 5 6
L. Monico reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBF); C. Haglund out at second ss to 2b. 5 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Bottom of 7th MAR ETS
A. McNelly to 1b for C. Haglund. 5 6
J. Palmese grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 6
A. Melendez struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 5 6
T. Curless flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB). 5 6

Marist - Top of 8th MAR ETS
D. McGowan walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 5 6
C. Diaz struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 6
L. Cedeno flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6
N. Rivera singled through the left side (0-2 KF); D. McGowan advanced to second. 5 6
A. Brotz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6

ETSU - Bottom of 8th MAR ETS
T. Fetterman doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 5 6
A. Palmer pinch ran for T. Fetterman. 5 6
I. Guanzon out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); A. Palmer advanced to third. 5 6
H. Ferguson singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KFB); A. Palmer scored. 5 7
H. Ferguson stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 5 7
M. Ault walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 5 7
A. Hill reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); M. Ault advanced to second; H. Ferguson out at home p to c. 5 7
N. Conner struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 5 7

Marist - Top of 9th MAR ETS
N. Lincoln singled to right field (1-2 KBSFFFF). 5 7
C. Lawrence struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 7
A. McNelly struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFFK). 5 7
L. Monico reached on a fielding error by cf (0-0); N. Lincoln advanced to third. 5 7
D. McGowan walked (3-2 BBFFFBB); L. Monico advanced to second. 5 7
T. Costarell to p for C. Oliff. 5 7
C. Diaz flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 7

ETSU - Bottom of 9th MAR ETS


